ARTICLE 5 – CONTRACT TIME 

5.1 The Contractor recognizes that TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE.  The Work shall commence 

within FOURTEEN (14) calendar days of the date of the Notice to Proceed.   

5.2 The Work shall be Substantially Completed within FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE (459) 

calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to run as provided in the 
Notice to Proceed. 

5.3 The Work shall be finally completed on the Final Completion Date and ready for final 

payment in accordance with this Agreement within FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE (489) 
calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to run as provided in the 
Notice to Proceed.  

ARTICLE 6 – CONTRACT PRICE 

6.1 City shall pay Contractor for performance of the Work in accordance with Article 7, subject 

to additions and deletions by Change Order, as provided for in this Agreement.